


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.8 78.8 315.2 315.2
BC200 BLACK 645.2 724.0 2580.6 2895.8

ONYX MET BC600 GOLD 47.6 771.6 190.4 3086.2
BC105 WHITE 40.8 812.4 163.2 3249.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 33.0 845.4 132.0 3381.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.2 856.6 44.8 3426.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.6 865.2 34.4 3460.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.8 867.0 7.2 3467.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.8 81.8 327.2 327.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 11.6 93.4 46.3 373.5

MERLOT RED PEARL BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 119.3 212.7 477.3 850.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 107.0 319.7 427.8 1278.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 387.1 706.8 1548.4 2827.0
BC832 RED 87.0 793.8 348.0 3175.0
BC840 RED VIOLET 78.2 872.0 312.9 3487.9
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 8.0 880.0 31.9 3519.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 72 5 72 5 290 0 290 0
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UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 72.5 72.5 290.0 290.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 48.3 120.8 193.3 483.3

BROWN MICA BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 243.1 363.9 972.4 1455.7
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 32.6 396.6 130.5 1586.2
BC200 BLACK 399.2 795.8 1596.8 3183.0
BC800 RED GOLD 35.3 831.0 141.1 3324.1
BC821 DARK MAROON 27.8 858.8 111.2 3435.3
BC610 GREEN GOLD 10.9 869.7 43.5 3478.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

62447



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.5 667.5 2669.9 2669.9
HB250 BLACK 197.7 865.2 790.8 3460.7

ONYX MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.0 903.2 152.0 3612.7
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.1 934.3 124.5 3737.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.8 942.1 31.1 3768.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 5.8 947.9 23.2 3791.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.0 948.9 4.2 3795.7

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 653.8 653.8 2615.0 2615.0
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 192.4 846.1 769.5 3384.5

MERLOT RED PEARL HB990 Step 1 WHITE 155.2 1001.3 620.8 4005.3
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 626.4 1627.7 2505.4 6510.7
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 120.2 1747.9 480.7 6991.4
HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 83.0 1830.9 332.0 7323.4
HB840 Step 2 RED 67.8 1898.6 271.0 7594.4
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 30.5 1929.1 121.9 7716.3
HB88N Step 2 CRYSTAL RED 21.0 1950.1 84.1 7800.4

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 614.1 614.1 2456.4 2456.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 117.9 732.0 471.4 2927.8

BROWN MICA HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 69.8 801.7 279.0 3206.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 26.4 828.1 105.6 3312.4
HB780 RED GOLD 21.7 849.8 86.6 3399.0
HB880 RED VIOLET 13.3 863.0 53.0 3452.0
HB861 MAROON 10.9 873.9 43.4 3495.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 80.5 954.4 322.1 3817.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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